

1026	12811 original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
The Housingson Nesting 1 D of	Name: Mayco Chemical Corporation
The Huntington National Bank	Street Address: 1201 North Orange Street
Individual (s) X Association (banking)	City Wilmington State DE Zip 19801
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation - State of	Individual (s) citizenship
Other	Association General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Limited Partnership
_ Yes <u>x</u> No	X Corporation - State of <u>Delaware</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other
5. Nature of conveyance.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
X Assignment Merger	domestic representative designation is attached:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Yes No
x Other Release of Conditional Assignment	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: November 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\underline{\ }$ Yes $\underline{\ }$ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s)A. Trademark Application No.(s)	P. Tardamada David di N. O
A. Trademark Application No.(8)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,859,363 tached? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks.
	1 1 2
Additional numbers att	tached? _ Yes x No
5. Name and address of person to whom	6. Total number of applications and traderrake.
correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Charma Murphy, Legal Assistant</u> Internal Address: <u>Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
memai radiess. Torter, wright, Morris & Arthur	x EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 41 S. High Street, 28th Floor	•
City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43215	8. Deposit account number: 16-2326
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	uccounty)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	s.
1 /	
Karen K. Hammond	11/25/03
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info Mail Stop Assignment	
Director of the U.S. Paten	
P.O. Box	x 1450
40.00 Op Alexandria, VA	A 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002871 FRAME: 0490

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Mayco Chemical Corporation ("Mayco"), a Delaware corporation, having a mailing address at 1201 North Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 and The Huntington National Bank ("Huntington"), a national banking association having a mailing address at 41 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, entered into a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") on or about December 12, 2002; and

WHEREAS, at the time the parties entered into the Security Agreement, Mayco represented that it owned the trademark "MAYCO" (Stylized) (the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Federal Registration No. 1,859,363 (the "Registration"), issued October 25, 1994, and the Security Agreement was intended to grant Huntington a security interest in the Mark; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Mayco executed an undated conditional assignment (the "Conditional Assignment"), which Conditional Assignment was to have no effect unless certain default conditions occurred under the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Conditional Assignment was inadvertently and erroneously recorded against the Registration at Reel 2713/Frame 0691 on April 14, 2003, in contrast to the parties' intent that Huntington merely be granted a security interest in the Mark and Registration; and

WHEREAS, to correct such inadvertence and error, Huntington desires to release, as of the date of the execution thereof, the Conditional Assignment in the Mark and Registration, declare the Conditional Assignment nunc pro tunc as having no force or effect, and re-assign to Mayco the Mark and Registration and any and all interests, if any, Huntington might have in therein arising under the Security Agreement or the Conditional Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of December 12, 2002, Huntington hereby disclaims, releases and discharges the Conditional Assignment and assigns to Mayco all right, title and interest Huntington may have in and to the Mark and/or the Registration arising from the Security Agreement or the Conditional Assignment, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Mark and Registration. The parties agree that this Assignment and Release of Conditional Assignment of Mark and Registration will have no effect on any security agreements or recordation of the same against the Mark and Registration recorded subsequent to April 15, 2003.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002871 FRAME: 0491

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	
By:	
Šignature	
Printed Name: Kn K M	
Title: V.a. Prus, Lt	
Date: ulli 05	

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF <u>CuyAhocA</u>, SS:

On this 19th _____ day of November 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared _____ KASSEM MAT ______, known to me to be the person who as VICE PRESIDENT _____ of The Huntington National Bank, the national banking association which executed the foregoing instrument, did sign the same, and acknowledge to me that he/she did so sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of said association as such officer, and by authority of the resolution of its Board of Directors; and that the same is his/her free act and deed as such officer, and the free act and deed of said association.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Journ 1 20110

JOSEPH DIX
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 28, 2008

COLUMBUS/1103380 v.01

RECORDED: 12/01/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002871 FRAME: 0492